MARCH 2006
Technical Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
20-inch Desktop Touch-Enabled CRT Display
PICTURE TUBE
Technology: Flat Square Tube (FST), medium short
persistence phosphor, 90º deflection, multi-
layered antistatic screen coating and Invar
shadow mask

Protection: None
Controls:  Front of Unit
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Description
05-2101-01-CA-S 21” CRT, Black, Capacitive, Serial I/F
05-2101-01-CA-U 21” CRT, Black, Capacitive, USB I/F
05-2101-01-SA-S 21” CRT, Black, Acoustical Wave, Serial I/F
05-2101-01-SA-U 21” CRT, Black, Acoustical Wave, USB I/F